## 505852564 01/08/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5899501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALERE SCARBOROUGH, INC.	06/01/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT DIAGNOSTICS SCARBOROUGH, INC.	
Street Address:	10 SOUTHGATE ROAD	
City:	SCARBOROUGH	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04074-8303	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7879612

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 224.667.6366

Email: susan.yarc@abbott.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN L YARC/ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Address Line 1: 100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: AP6A-1

Address Line 4: ABBOTT PARK, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BNX0024USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN L YARC
SIGNATURE:	/sly/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AlereScarborough\_NameChange\_06012019#page1.tif source=AlereScarborough NameChange 06012019#page2.tif

PATENT 505852564 REEL: 051505 FRAME: 0520

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALERE SCARBOROUGH,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALERE SCARBOROUGH, INC." TO

"ABBOTT DIAGNOSTICS SCARBOROUGH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2019 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3918997 8100 SR# 20194782988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Stations, Security of State >

Authentication: 202922650

Date: 05-30-19

PATENT REEL: 051505 FRAME: 0521

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:11 PM 05/29/2019 FILED 03:11 PM 05/29/2019 SR 20194782988 - File Number 3918997

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

08

ALERE SCARBOROUGH, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Alere Scarborough, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is

hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Abbott

Diagnostics Scarborough, Inc.

SECOND:

The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected hereby has been proposed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and adopted by the requisite vote of the shareholders of the Corporation in the manner prescribed by Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective at 12:00 a.m. on June 1, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this  $Q^{\mu h}$  day of May, 2019.

ALERE SCARBOROUGH, INC.

Secretary

**PATENT** REEL: 051505 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 01/08/2020